



TableCraft Products Co., Inc.
 801 Lakeside Drive , Gurnee, IL 60031
PHONE: (847)855-9000
FAX: (847)855-9012
 Tuesday, October 25, 2022

Certificate of Compliance: Polyethylene Cutting Boards

1. Product and Certifying Company Information

Material: Polyethylene (Blend - 70% HDPE + 30% LDPE)
Country of Origin: Taiwan
Name of Seller: TableCraft Products Co., Inc.
Address of Seller: 801 Lakeside Drive, Gurnee, IL 60031

2. General Requirements

This product is manufactured from materials that comply with FDA requirements and EU directives relating to materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, and meet the requirements of Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament on materials articles intended to come in contact with food.

This product is manufactured using the principles of Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food as defined in EU GMP Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 and amendments.

Materials have been sourced from suppliers that are committed to compliance with REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC. as amended.

Additionally this item, like item, or materials used for item were tested to the following standards and received a passing grade.

3. Migration and Food Safety Testing for USA and EU Market

3.a. Total Lead and Cadmium Content in accordance with USA California Proposition 65

Test Item (s)	Unit	Method	MDL	Result		Reference Limit
				No.1	No.2	
Lead (Pb)	mg/kg	With reference to CPSC-CH-E1002-08.3 (2012). Analysis was performed by ICP-AES.	2	n.d.	n.d.	100 (■ L2)
Cadmium (Cd)	mg/kg		2	n.d.	n.d.	300 (■ C1)



TableCraft Products Co., Inc.
801 Lakeside Drive , Gurnee, IL 60031

PHONE: (847)855-9000

FAX: (847)855-9012

Tuesday, October 25, 2022

3.b. Phthalate Content in accordance with USA California Proposition 65

Test Item (s)	Unit	Method	MDL	Result		Reference Limit
				No.1	No.2	
DBP (Dibutyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 84-74-2)	%	With reference to CPSC-CH-C1001-09.4 (2018). Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	0.005	n.d.	n.d.	0.1 (■ P2)
BBP (Butyl Benzyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 85-68-7)	%		0.005	n.d.	n.d.	0.1 (■ P2)
DEHP (Di- (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate) (CAS No.: 117-81-7)	%		0.005	n.d.	n.d.	0.1 (■ P2)
DIDP (Di-isodecyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 26761-40-0; 68515-49-1)	%		0.005	n.d.	n.d.	0.1 (■ P2)
DINP (Di-isononyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 28553-12-0; 68515-48-0)	%		0.005	n.d.	n.d.	0.1 (■ P2)
DNHP (Di-n-hexyl phthalate) (CAS No.: 84-75-3)	%		0.005	n.d.	n.d.	0.1 (■ P2)

3.c. Global Migration in accordance with Directive 82/711/EEC and Council Directive 85/72/EEC and its corresponding regulations and with reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No.10/2011 and its amendments.

Sample list:

Mat. No.	Material	Color	Location / Lab no.
1	Plastic	Blue	Cutting board (PE), TCL150203-06
2	Plastic	Brown	Cutting board (PE), TCL150203-07
3	Plastic	Green	Cutting board (PE), TCL150203-08
4	Plastic	Red	Cutting board (PE), TCL150203-09
5	Plastic	White	Cutting board (PE), TCL150203-10
6	Plastic	Yellow	Cutting board (PE), TCL150203-11
7	Plastic	Purple	Cutting board (PE), TCL150203-12

Food simulant	Test duration / Temperature
Acetic acid 3 %	2 hour(s) / 70 °C
Ethanol 95 %	2 hour(s) / 60 °C
Isooctane	0.5 hour(s) / 40 °C

Sample No.	Mat.1		
Lab.-No.	TCL150203-06		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Acetic acid 3 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Ethanol 95 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Isooctane	mg/dm ²	<10	10



TableCraft Products Co., Inc.
801 Lakeside Drive , Gurnee, IL 60031

PHONE: (847)855-9000

FAX: (847)855-9012

Tuesday, October 25, 2022

3.c. Continued

Sample No.	Mat.2		
Lab.-No.	TCL150203-07		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Acetic acid 3 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Ethanol 95 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Isooctane	mg/dm ²	<10	10

Sample No.	Mat.3		
Lab.-No.	TCL150203-08		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Acetic acid 3 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Ethanol 95 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Isooctane	mg/dm ²	<10	10

Sample No.	Mat.4		
Lab.-No.	TCL150203-09		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Acetic acid 3 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Ethanol 95 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Isooctane	mg/dm ²	<10	10

Sample No.	Mat.5		
Lab.-No.	TCL150203-10		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Acetic acid 3 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Ethanol 95 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Isooctane	mg/dm ²	<10	10

Sample No.	Mat.6		
Lab.-No.	TCL150203-11		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Acetic acid 3 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Ethanol 95 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Isooctane	mg/dm ²	<10	10

Sample No.	Mat.7		
Lab.-No.	TCL150203-12		
Parameter	Unit	Result	Limit
Acetic acid 3 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Ethanol 95 %	mg/dm ²	<10	10
Isooctane	mg/dm ²	<10	10



TableCraft Products Co., Inc.
801 Lakeside Drive , Gurnee, IL 60031
PHONE: (847)855-9000
FAX: (847)855-9012
Tuesday, October 25, 2022

4. Specification of Intended Use or Restrictions

The products covered in this report have been proven safe for food contact when used according to the following specifications.

4.a. Food Types: Suitable for contact with all food types. Clean before use.

4.b. Cleaning: Commercial Dishwasher Safe

4.c Use: Suitable for repeated direct food contact in food prep applications. Not suitable for microwave use. Suitable for use within temperatures ranging from 0°F - 180°F (-18°C - 82°C).



TableCraft Products Co., Inc.
801 Lakeside Drive , Gurnee, IL 60031
PHONE: (847)855-9000
FAX: (847)855-9012
Tuesday, October 25, 2022

5. Products Covered by this Document

Item Number	Description
CB1218BLA	Cutting Board, Blue, 18 x 12 x 0.5"
CB1218BRA	Cutting Board, Brown, 18 x 12 x 0.5"
CB1218GNA	Cutting Board, Green, 18 x 12 x 0.5"
CB1218RA	Cutting Board, Red, 18 x 12 x 0.5"
CB1218WA	Cutting Board, White, 18 x 12 x 0.5"
CB1218YA	Cutting Board, Yellow, 18 x 12 x 0.5"
CB1520BLA	Cutting Board, Blue, 20 x 15 x 0.5"
CB1520BRA	Cutting Board, Brown, 20 x 15 x 0.5"
CB1520GNA	Cutting Board, Green, 20 x 15 x 0.5"
CB1520RA	Cutting Board, Red, 20 x 15 x 0.5"
CB1520WA	Cutting Board, White, 20 x 15 x 0.5"
CB1520YA	Cutting Board, Yellow, 20 x 15 x 0.5"
CB1824BLA	Cutting Board, Blue, 24 x 18 x 0.5"
CB1824BRA	Cutting Board, Brown, 24 x 18 x 0.5"
CB1824GNA	Cutting Board, Green, 24 x 18 x 0.5"
CB1824RA	Cutting Board, Red, 24 x 18 x 0.5"
CB1824WA	Cutting Board, White, 24 x 18 x 0.5"
CB1824YA	Cutting Board, Yellow, 24 x 18 x 0.5"

On Behalf of TablecraftProducts

Certified By:

Eric Kippes

Quality Assurance Specialist

Tablecraft Products Company

World Headquarters - 801 Lakeside Drive, Gurnee, IL 60031-2489 - USA

Phone: (847)855-9000 **Fax:** (847)855-9012 www.tablecraft.com